

ShotSpotter Sets May and June 2018 Financial Conference Schedule

NEWARK, Calif., May 14, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- ShotSpotter, Inc. (NASDAQ:SSTI), the leader in gunshot detection solutions that help law enforcement officials and security personnel identify, locate and deter gun violence, is scheduled to participate at the following financial conferences during May and June of 2018:

Cowen and Company 46th Annual Technology, Media & Telecom Conference

Thursday, May 31, 2018 at 11:25 p.m. Eastern Time

Panel: "Smart Cities - What Applications Can a Network Be Used For

Lotte New York Palace Hotel, New York, NY

Executive: President and Chief Executive Officer Ralph Clark

<u>Ladenburg Thalmann Technology Expo 2018</u>

Thursday, May 31, 2018 at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time

Convene, New York, NY

Executive: Chief Financial Officer Alan Stewart

<u>Webcast</u>

Baird 2018 Global Consumer, Technology & Services Conference

Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 3:10 p.m. Eastern Time InterContinental New York Barclay, New York, NY

Executive: President and Chief Executive Officer Ralph Clark

Webcast

LD Micro Invitational

Wednesday, June 6, 2018 at 11:30 am Pacific Time

Luxe Sunset Hotel, Los Angeles, CA

Executive: Chief Financial Officer Alan Stewart

Webcast

For additional information or to schedule a one-on-one meeting with ShotSpotter management, please contact Liolios Group at (949) 574-3860.

About ShotSpotter Inc.

ShotSpotter is the leader in gunshot detection solutions that help law enforcement officials and security personnel identify, locate and deter gun violence. ShotSpotter is based in Newark, California and offers its solutions on a SaaS-based subscription model.

Company Contact:

Alan Stewart, CFO ShotSpotter, Inc. +1 (510) 794-3100

astewart@shotspotter.com

Investor Relations Contacts:

Matt Glover Liolios Group, Inc. +1 (949) 574-3860 matt@liolios.com

JoAnn Horne
Market Street Partners
+1 (415) 445-3240
jhorne@marketstreetpartners.com



Source: ShotSpotter, Inc.